AONS66920
General Description Product Summary
VDS
   ID  (at VGS=10V) 48A
   RDS(ON) (at VGS=10V) < 8.2mΩ
   RDS(ON) (at VGS=4.5V) < 10.7mΩ
Applications 100% UIS Tested
100%  Rg Tested

NOTE:
LOGO          - AOS Logo
66920           - Part number code
F                   - Fab code
A                  - Assembly location code
Y                  - Year code
W                 - Week code
L&T             - Assembly lot code
Version
PD-03011
A
Title
Document No.
AONS66920 Marking Description
CODE
AONS66920 66920
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
ALPHA & OMEGA
SEMICONDUCTOR
Green product
0.55
E2
L2
D1
6.15
4.60
1.60
0.65
4.12
1.270.50
e
E1E
VIEW 'A'
(SCALE 5:1)
VIEW 'A'
UNIT: mm
NOTE:
1.  PACKAGE BODY SIZES EXCLUDE MOLD FLASH AND GATE BURRS.
     MOLD FLASH AT THE NON-LEAD SIDES SHOULD BE LESS THAN 6 MILS EACH.
2.  CONTROLLING DIMENSION IS MILLIMETER.
     CONVERTED INCH DIMENSIONS ARE NOT NECESSARILY EXACT.
3.  THIS PACKAGE WAS QUALIFIED USING IR REFLOW PROCESS (JEDEC STANDARD). FOR USAGE
IN OTHER SOLDERING PROCESSES, PLEASE CONTACT LOCAL AOS REPRESENTATIVES.
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
0.05
BOTTOM VIEW
L1 L
q
A1
c
A
D
b
PO-00044
I
DFN5x6_8L_EP1_P PACKAGE OUTLINE
Document No.
Version
E3
0.770.50
0.635
R0.4 REF. (x4)
TOP VIEW
MIN NOM MAX MIN NOM MAX
A 0.85 0.95 1.00 0.033 0.037 0.039
A1 0.00 - 0.05 0.000 - 0.002
b 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.012 0.016 0.020
c 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.006 0.008 0.010
D 5.10 5.20 5.30 0.201 0.205 0.209
D1 4.25 4.35 4.45 0.167 0.171 0.175
E 5.45 5.55 5.65 0.215 0.219 0.222
E1 5.95 6.05 6.15 0.234 0.238 0.242
E2 3.525 3.625 3.725 0.139 0.143 0.147